

IPC Governing Board Biography Sheet

Name: Mohammed Mohammed Fadel Al Hameli

Position: Member at Large

Nationality: United Arab Emirates

Date and Place of Birth: 01 January 1964, Abu Dhabi



Major contributions to sport for athletes with an impairment

- Contributed to the efforts which resulted in bringing more Government & community support to, and awareness of, sport for athletes with an impairment in UAE
- Contributed to enablement of athletes with an impairment to be present in all major IPC events, and to be awarded
- Managed, at the highest level, successful organisation of approved IPC international events in UAE.

Professional career

- Deputy Chairman, Secretary General of Zayed Higher Organization For Humanitarian Care And Persons with Special Needs (2004-)
- Assistant under Secretary for Financial and Administrative Affairs and Projects Abu Dhabi
 Municipality and Town Planning Department (1993 2003)
- Started with Gulf Aircraft Maintenance Company (GAMCO, currently ADAT), in 1985; last position assumed there: Director of Financial and Administrative Affairs.

Other appointments held

- Elected Member of The UAE Federal National Council (2007 2011)
- Member of the Social Development Sub Committee of the Executive Committee of Abu Dhabi Executive Council
- Member of Abu Dhabi Sports Council
- Board Member, UAE General Authority of Youth and Sports Welfare



Volunteer positions

- Chairman of the UAE National Paralympics Committee
- Vice President of the UAE National Olympics Committee
- Member of The Social Responsibility Committee; Asian Football Confederation

Education

- MBA degree with an Advanced Certificate in Accounting, New Hampshire College (N.H, USA)
- Bachelor degree in Administration And Political Science (Major: Accounting); UAE University
- High Sports Diploma (Organising Olympics Sports Events), University of Lausanne (Switzerland), Supervised by International Olympics Committee (IOC)

Languages

Arabic, English

Hobbies

Reading, sports in general